Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 16759-003002

F	
	34705
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu	iment(s) or copy(ies).
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John Puterbaugh, Eric J. Puterbaugh, Peter Velikonja and Robert Baxter	Nellymoser, Inc.
Additional name(s) attached?  ☐ Yes	Arlington, MA 02476
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> </ul>	
Execution Date: 06/27/2005; 06/27/2005; 05/27/2005; 06/27/2005	Additional names/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗷 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is: 12/02/2005
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
Additional number	s attached?  Yes  No
<ol> <li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
J. ROBIN ROHLICEK, J.D., PH.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): <b>\$40</b>
Fish & Richardson P.C. 225 Franklin Street Boston, MA 02110	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to charge Deposit Account.</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE
C. Statement and Simplum. To the best of my knowledge	and balliof the foregoing information is true and correct and
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and ent.
J. Robin Rohlicek, J.D., Ph.D.	
Reg. No. 43,349	hin Richbiele December 2, 2005
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Fotal number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 6
21218178.doc	
2005 DBYRNE 00000093 11292452	
40.00 DP	

· ·

Express Mail Label No. \_\_\_\_\_ EV 404894835 US

Date of Deposit: \_\_\_\_\_ December 2, 2005

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John D. Puterbaugh, residing at 50 Princeton Avenue, Sterling, Massachusetts 01564, and Eric J. Puterbaugh, residing at 7 Iroquois Street, #3, Boston, Massachusetts 02120, and Peter Velikonja, residing at 473 Henry Street, Brooklyn, New York 11231, and Robert A. Baxter, residing at 6 Reeves Road, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") have jointly made an invention entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATING AN IDENTIFICATION SIGNAL FOR ELECTRONIC DEVICES, for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 31, 2001 and accorded serial number 10/037,097.

WHEREAS, Nellymoser, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 11 Water Street, 3rd floor, Arlington, Massachusetts 02476 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring right, title, and interest in said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its possessions and territories and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, including all rights of priority created and conferred by any treaty or international convention which is available in connection with said invention, including the right to apply for patent rights, U.S. or foreign, and in any continuations, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues or other applications filed in the U.S. or abroad (including multinational filing arrangements of all kinds), and in any U.S. or foreign patents issued on any such applications and reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms or extended terms for which any Letters Patents or the like may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries (including multinational filing arrangements of all kinds), whose duty it is to receive and/or examine applications for patents or similar industrial property, issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

1 of 5

Assignors covenant with Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that Assignors have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignors have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith and will not execute any agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Assignors further covenant and agree to communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, including, without limitation, application papers, assignments, powers of attorney, declarations, and other instruments, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, reissue, renewal and foreign applications, make all truthful oaths, declarations and statements, and generally do everything reasonably requested of Assignors by Assignee, or its successors or assigns to aid Assignee, its successors or assigns, to obtain, enforce and /or exploit said invention.

Executed this <u>77</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2002.

John D. Puterbaugh

Commonwealth (State) of MA,) County of Middlesex SS.

Before me appeared John D. Puterbaugh on this **27** day of **June**, 200**F**, who signed this Assignment document, and who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on his behalf.

Notary Public

My commission expires

MICHAEL F. PAGLIARULO
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
August 19, 2005

SEAL

2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 017324 FRAME: 0255 Executed this <u>77</u> day of June, 2002.

Eric J. Puterb

Commonwealth (State) of MA,)

Before me appeared Eric J. Puterbaugh on this **27** day of **100**, 200**5**, who signed this Assignment document, and who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on his behalf.

Notary Public 105 My commission expires

MICHAEL F. PAGLIARULO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 19, 2005

SEAL

Executed this	27th day of May, 200%.
	Peter Velikonja

Commonwealth (State) of N/,) County of <u>KiNES</u> SS.

Before me appeared Peter Velikonja on this  $\frac{27}{M}$  day of <u>May</u>, 200% who signed this Assignment document, and who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on his behalf.

Σ Notary Public - S 27

91 My commission expires

> WAI WONG Public, State of New York No. 01W06116314 t in Kings County 27.209/

SEAL

4 of 5

## PATENT REEL: 017324 FRAME: 0257

2002. Executed this <u>21</u> day of <u>June</u>,

)
)

Baxter

Commonwealth (State) of MA,)

SS.

County of Midlesex

Before me appeared Robert A. Baxter on this **27** day of **110**, 2003, who signed this Assignment document, and who acknowledges that he signed it as a free act on his behalf.

Notary Public 05 My commission expires MICHAEL F. PAGLIARULO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 19, 2005

SEAL

28891-101-Assignment/joint

## PATENT REEL: 017324 FRAME: 0258

**RECORDED: 12/02/2005**